
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, October 7
Report suppliedby USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4!00
report: Steer and heifer beef 1.00
lower. Steer beef demand light to
moderate, trading slow. Heifer
beef demand good,trading active.
Most processors filling orders into
early next week. Supplies
moderate. The boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.20 to an
estimated $103.59 per cwt. Sales
reported on 139 loads of steer and
heiferbeef. -

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

3% Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday,October?

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal generally
steady. Good and Choice boning
veal generally steady comparedto
last week. Spring lamb mostly 5.00
higher. Boneless beef 1.00 to 3.00
lowerthan last week.

VEALCARCASS
'

Prime (Special Fed)
HIDE-ON
115Head

180-240 lbs. ltd 205.00, generally
steady, few 200.00.

BONING TYPE
HIDE-ON

Good&Choice
Northeastern Suppliers, all

Steady: 65-75 lbs. 86.00-88.00, all
limited, few to 83 lbs. all generally
steady; 55-64 lbs. 84.00-86.00, few to
81.00; 45-54 lbs. 82.0084.00, few to
79.00; 35-44 lbs. 80.0082.00, few to
77.00; 34 lbs. down 78.0080.00, few
t075.00.

Inshipped; 71-80 lbs. 88.00, all
limited; 61-70 lbs.' 86.00, all
generally steady; 51-60 lbs. 84.00;
41-50 lbs. 82.00; 3040 lbs. 80.00.

SPRINGLAMB CARCASS
Choice &Prime 3-4

36 Loads
Compared to last week: 55 lbs.

down 116.00117.00, all mostly. 5.00
higher, bulk 117.00; 5065 lbs.
116.00117.00, bulk 117.00; 65-75 lbs.
116.00117.00, bulk 117.00.

BONELESS BEEF
13Loads

Compared to last week: 90 pet
' chem lean fresh 112.00113.00,1.00

3.00 lower.
85 pet chem lean fresh 105.00

106.00. 1.002.00,10wer.
BEEFTRIMMINGS

ILoad
50 pet chem lean fresh 59.00,

61.00pi. .

MartinsburgAuction
Martinsburg, Pa.

Monday,Oct5
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE 238. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 65.00-67.10,
Ch0ice63.5065.00, Good 60.0083.50,
Standard 54.5060.00, Utility 45.00
54.50, Choice slaughter heifers
63.5065.10, Good 60.00-63.50.
Standard 54.5060.00, Utility 44.00
52.50, Utility & Commercial

- slaughter cows 44.0047.75, Cutters
41.5044.50, Canner & Low Cutter
37.5040.50, Shells down to 30.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 60.00
62.75, Good 57.0060.00, Standard
53.5056.25,Utility45.0053.25. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 57.50
60.00; yield grade #2 52.00-56.50.
Choice slaughter steers 55.0060.00,
Good 53.0055.00, Medium 45.00
52.00; Good feeder heifers 52.00-.
56.50, Medium 48.0052.00; Good
feeder bulls 45.0052.00, Medium
42.0045.00.

CALVES 351. Prime vealers
90.0097.50, Choice 85.0090.00,Good
75.0085.00, Standard & Good HO
130lbs. 65.0075.00.90110lbs. 58.00

62.50, 7090 lbs.. 55.0058.50. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90130 lbs.
80.00111.00; holstein heifers 90130
lbs.85.00152.50.

HOGS 342. US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 50.5051.25, No. 1-3 49.0050.20,
No. 2-3 48.5049, No. 2-4 47.5048.50,
No. 1-3 46.0048. US No. 1-3 sows
46.5049.25, No. 2-3 43.5046.50.
Boars 37.5045.25.

FEEDER PIGS 90. US No. 1-325-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 18.0024 per
head. No. 1-3 4085 lbs. 24.0045 per
head.

SHEEP 45. Choice 85-120 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 52-58.50,
Good 80100 lbs. 5052.50, Utility 60
85 lbs. 35.0045. Slaughter ewes
15.0022.

GOATS: 120.00639per head.

85% chem jeanfresh 102.00.
75% chemlean, frozen 88.50.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh pork loins 1.00-2.75
lower, picnics 1.00 higher. Boston
butts 1.00-2.23 lower. Spareribs
steady. Fresh hams steady-1.50
lower. Sdls bellies 1.50-3.50 lower.
Pork trimmings and boneless
picnics steady to 3.50 lower.
Trading active. Demand, light to
moderate. Sales reported on 76%
loads and 19 loads of trimmings
and varietymeats.STEERBEEF

34 Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

Choice 3 : 600-900 lbs. 98.00, 1.00
lower.

Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 90.00, 1.00
lower.

FRESH FORK CUTS
LOINS: 8-14 lbs. 107.50 clear

channel export; 14/dn lbs. 102.00;
14-17 lbs. 101.00-101.50, bulk 101.00,
part load early 103.00, 1.00-1.50
lower; 14-17 lbs. 104.50 frozen; 17-
22 lbs. 94.75-99.00,f late 94.75, late
2.75 lower.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 97.00, 1.00
lower.

FOB Amarillo Basis
ChoiceS: 60Q-700 lbs. 97.50-98.50.
Choice2:6oo-700 lbs. 99.00-100.50.

HEIFERBEEF
105Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 95.00-96.00,

bulk 95.00, LOG lower.
Choice 4.1500-700 lbs. 89.00, 1.00

lower. ’

PICNICS: '4-8 lbs. 61.00, 1.00
higher. •

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 78.25-
79.00, 1.-50-2:25 lower than last
market test; 8/up lbs. 80.00, 1.00
lower.

SPARERIBS: 3.5/dn lbs. 84.00
steady.

Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 94.00-95.00,
mstly 94.00,1.00 lower.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
86.50, 1.50 lower; 17-20 lbs. 80.50-
81.00, steady-50 lower; 17-20 lbs.
84.00 frozen tis; 26/up lbs. 77.00,
1.00 lower.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 4:500-700 lbs. 90.00.
Good 2-3:550-700lbs. 94.00.
Cow beef steady to 1.00 higher.

Demand moderate.
COWBEEF

5Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

3?1: 45<Vup lbS ‘ 74,50"

PORK TRIMMINGS
75.M, Weststeady.

.
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

Bng Utlty ?-3: 400/up lbs. 78.50 (Chemical Lean)
Wept,l.OOhigher. 42% lean trimmings fresh 42:00,Cnr & Ctr 1-2: 350/up lbs. 79.50 350 lower.W® B*- 42% lean trimmings fresh 46.75

next wk. shipment.
42% lean trimmings frozen 43.00-

44.00.
72% lean trimmings fresh 80.00

steady.
72% lean trimmings frozen 82.00.
72% bids picnics fresh 81.00-

82.00, .50-1.50 lower.
85% blade meatfrozen 103.00.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14lbs. 54.00-
§5.00, 1.50-2.00 lower; 14-16 lbs.
57.00,3.50 lowerthan last test

BNLS CUT -BUTT
127.00frozen.

1.5-3 lbs.

CURED ANDPROCESSED
MEATS
5 Loads

Semi-Boneless Hams: 13-17 lbs.
112.00steady.

Boneless Hams: 13-17 lbs. 139.00
steady.

No. 1 Sliced Bacon, Vacuum
Pack, 1 lb. pkg. 115.00weak.

Franks,7o Beef, 30 Pork 1lb. pkg
92.00steady tofirm.

BULL BEBF
, Vh Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Bull 1-2:500/uplbs.86.00-87.60.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday,October8

Report suppliedby USDA

PRIMALBEEFCUTS
Choice 3
2Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
HINDS (H): 120-170 lbs. 104.00-

,105.00.

51 Weekly Cattle Summary:
Compared to last week slaughter
steers 1.00 to 1.50, instances 2.00
lower. Heifers .50 to 1.00 lower.
Cows closed steady to 1.00 lower.
Bulls 1.00 to 2.00 lower. "Trade

ATTENTION

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
(BUYERS OF LEGHORN FOWL)

INTRODUCES OUR NEW, EFFICIENT
DOLLIE SYSTEM for FOWL TRANSPORT

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Highest Prices Offered
FOR MORE INFORMATION

CALL COLLECT 215-488-7617
BOX G, STRAUSSTOWN. PA. 19559

SCOTT SECHLER GORDON STAR

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 10,1981—A7

openedthe week moderate, but at
midweek trade turned very slow.
The downward trend in both
carcass and box beef, plus a
decline in present commodity
prices all contributed to the lower
live price. Receipts this week 2300
as compared to 2116 a week ago
and 2840 a year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
241000-1300 lbs. 62.00-65.00, closing
largely 62.50-64.00. Small lot 1125
lbs. Monday at 65.50. Package and
part load Choice, few Prime 3-5
1075-1125 lbs. 62.50. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 900-1300 lbs. 61.00-
63.50,,bu1k late 61.50-62.50. Couple
loads and few lots 57.00-60.00. Good
59.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 900-1125 lbs. 60.50-62.50.
Few part loads 925-1125 lbs.
Monday 63.00-63.25. Couple
packages 34 975-1025 lbs. 58.75-
59.50. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1100 lbs. 60.00-61.00.800-925 lbs.
57.00- Good 58.00-59.00.

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 38.0043.00, Cutter 37.0042.00,
Canner andLow Cutter 34.00-38.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1800 lbs.
44.0049.00. Few Low Yielding 1050
lbs.42.00.

St. Louis Sheep
Thursday, Octobers

Reportsnpplied byUSDA
Wednesday’s sheep auction:

Receipts about 350 head. Com-
pared last Wednesday, slaughter
lambs mostly steady. Not enough
feeder lambs on .hand for an
adequate test .of prices, limited
sales about steady. Supply mostly
slaughterlambs.

SHORT SLAUGHTER -LAMBS;
Part deck Choice tomostly Prime
94 lbs. with.No. 1-2 pelts 55.00. One
lotChoice andPrime 97 lbs.53.50.

WOOLED SLAUGHTER
LAMBS: Choice and Prime'96-111
lbs. 51J0O-53.50. Choice 85-105 lbs.
45.00-50.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few small
lots Choice 80-85 lbs. 40.00-42.00.
ScatteredlotsGood and Choice 65-
90 lbs. 38.50-40,00.

FEEDER
SALE!

TUES., OCT. 13
7:00 P.M.

CARLISLE
LIVESTOCK MARKET

Just ott 1-81
at Exit 12

Phone 717-249-4511
or 301-733-8120

JS
NMUN6

NATIONWIDE
R«y R. HtrbokS
Rdl Boi9S

Htnhay, PR 17033
PH; 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061

LESS DOA'S

LESSCOND.


